25-29 PRATTLE STREET

the description of the second well- which is a smill and william of the second of the second of the second of

Full out *920R | Half out *9202R - 11 ma out *9205R - Fifth out *9205R

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

GROUP	OIL LEKWIII	PERMIT	Teenry
AUAIO	00+02A	0	TOORL
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION NING LOCATION PORTI		71/03 <i>6</i> % 6	luzo
e DIRECTOR	AND, MAINE Dec.	. 320	1910
e DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERV the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alto	AND, MAINE, Dec. 4, 197	od to YTIJ ⁸	Dan see
Equipment or a service of a permit to execute the	VICES, PORTLAND, MAINE	OI PU	MITTAND

ZONING LOCATION	CONSTRUCTION
10 the DIRECTOR on -	TALLEY WATER DAG A 10-1
The undersigned hard	PORTLAND, MAINE, Peq., 4, 1978 CITY of PORTLAND, MAINE Permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc- with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building C.
ture, equipment or change week	permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc- with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following are the
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Part	ice with the Laws of the State of the move or install the following hulls
lions; 25 D	nce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building, struc- with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
LOCATION 25 Brattle St.	and the following specifica
2 accept	? M. ASTON
3. Contractor's and adddress	S. Esten Fire District #1 , #2 Sox 3643 Portland Telephone 773-5895
4. Architect	ler Toland
Proposed	Totophone
Last nea	apt.
Other by the No. stories	Telephone
Esti	teat No. families
Fife Contractural cost \$	No. families No. families No. families Roofing Fee \$ 5
NSPECTOR—Mr.	
	Fee \$ 5.
Dwelling @ 775 Garage Ext.	234 To demoliab
Masonry Bldg	
Tide.	This will not interfere with exit from rear. Will build steps from first flor
	1100r to ground
- visionality	Stamp of Special Conditions
Other	
Other	
cal and mechanicals	e required by the same is
DEDICE	e required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
1 ERMIT IS TO	- 4 K / / / / 2 Cm .
To any	Other:
Is connecting involved in this work?	Other: ETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any electrical work involved in this work? If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has sentic tonly	Is any electrical work involved in the
Height average grade to ten sent?	If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Size, from	nonce sent?
Material of c No sto	sion of the state
Kind of rose	The state of the s
Framing V Material of chimneys	Inickness, top bottom earth or rock?
Size Girden Dressed on	Will at a Kind of the Control of the
Studs (outside walls and Columns under girde	civil size? Kind of heat fuel size? Corner posts Sills size Max. on centers 2nd 3rd Side Side Span over 8 feet.
Total A " " July Darlitione' and	and the state of t
O 191 1100r	The state of the s
Maximum span: 1st floor	16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof
one story building with masonry walls, thickness	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
No com	, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof of walls?, 3rd, roof IF A CAPATER, peight?
Will automobile with the beautiful to be with	, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, roof, 3rd, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, regains to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVATE TO APPROVATE THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? MISCELLANGOUS
BUILDING INSPE. ON PLAN EVAL	repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building
BUILDING CODE () 1	Will Work require disturbing of any to
ZONING: BUILDING CODE: OK S 12/6/7 Fire Dept.: Health Dept.:	Will there be in the
ricalth Dent	of in charge of the above
Others:	to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Signature	//ba
Signature of Applicant	
Type Name of above	Thomas S. Esten Phone # 773 - 2247
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	Other 2 3 7 4 7



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

		ELECTRICAL II	GIALLATION	3075	40
			Date	July 17, 1975	72778
- ^	0	Commen	Rece	ipt and Permit number	+7020
25-29	ORATIO	c 31,		•	
o the CHIEF ELECTRI	CAL INSPECTO	OR Portland, Main	e:	town with the laws	of Maine,
o the CHIEF ELECTRI	the applies for a	permit to make e	e: lectrical installations in a ode and the following spec	eccordance with the tand	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
The undersigned nere	dinance, the Na	tional Electrical	ode and the following spec	cifications.	
				DUITATINGS	
OCATION OF WORK:	S. Post	Office	_ ADDRESS:		
		,			
OUTLETS: (number of)					FEES
Lights					•
Receptacles Switches					
Plugmold	(numb	er of feet)			
TOTAL					
FIXTURES: (number of	:)				
Twoondercent		ot include strip flu	orescent)		
Fluorescent	(Do r	ot include strip ha	orescent)		
TOTAL	in fact				
Strip Fluoresc					3.00
SERVICES:		00			
Permanent, to	tal amperes				.50
Temporary	1				
METERS: (number of)				
MOTORS: (number of)		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Fractional 1 HP or over			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
THE OF OUR					****
RESIDENTIAL HEAT	. 1190: number of units)				
Flectric (nut	nber of rooms)		••• ••••		
OR I	NINIISTRIAL F	IEATING:			
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler	:)			
Oil or Gas (by separate units	s)			
Electric (tot	al number of kw	s)			
APPLIANCES: (num	ber of)		Water Heaters		
Ranges			Disposals		
Cook Tops			Dishwashers		
Wall Ovens			Compactors		
Dryers Fans			Others (denote)		
TOTA	L ··		Others (denote)		
MISCELLANEOUS:					
Branch Par	nels				
Transforme	ers				
Air Condit	ioners				
Signs	- Alemma				
Fire/Burgl Circus, Fa	ar Alarnis				
A ltorotion	s to wires				
Repairs af	ter fire				
Heavy Du	ty, 220v outlets				
Emergenc	y Ligh rattery				
Emergenc	y Generators		INSTALL	A 11011 1 22	
		ON OPIGINAL I	PERMIT DO	OUBLE FEE DUE:	
FOR ADDITIONA	T WORK NOT	RDER" (304-16.b)	PERMIT		
FOR REMOVAL	NG WORK WIT	HOUT A PERMI	T (304-9)TOTA	I AMOUNT DUE:	3.50
FOR PERFORMI	NO WOLLE		IOIA	L AMOUNT DOD	
INSPECTION:	ready on	, 19; o	Will Callx		
	E.	s. Boules C			
CONTRACTOR'S	DDECC. 40	Circus Time	Road		. /
, n	TEI . //	2-3706	1	CONTRACTOR:	
MASTER LICEN	SE NO.:	will call in	SIGNATURE ()	7616Hanles	Zerr-
MASIER LICEN	ICE NO		(Albert	fl-freeze	
LIMITED LICEN	13E 17U.		COPY		

INSPECTOR'S COPY

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INAPECTION

Octob 28 1969

A T Snyder Real Estate 112 Exchange St. Portland Maine

Dear Sir:

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or portion of building at #27 Brattle St. it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this

Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspection Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator reg..stered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner of colition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department what registered pest control operator is to to inform that department what registered pest controloperator is to

Very truly yours.

R. Lovell Brown

Eradication of this building has been completed. 10-29-69 Inspection this date Revealed need dence of Rodent Activity

Contractor: Santino J Viola

RECEIVED OCT 30 1969 DEPT. OF SUIG. 113P. CITY OF PURILAND

1 597	1		INSTALL PLUMBING			
	Addre	ss 25	Brattle Street	PERMIT 1	NUMBER	<u>ئ</u> ۔
Date Issued 7/20/2 72		ation Fo				
Issued 7/20/2 72	Owner	's Addr	Earl Brand			
Portland Plumbing Inspector				Date	7/20	772
By FRNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L.	rtland Gas Lot Co.	INC	<u>:</u>	FEE
App. First Insp.			SINKS			
			LAVATORIES			
Date .		,	TOILETS			
Ву			BATH TUBS			
App. Final Insp.			SHOWERS			
Date 7.25-2		- 32	DRAINS FLOOR	SURFACE		
· / Da/		_	HOT WATER TANKS	TTIPO -		2.00
Ву			TANKLESS WATER HEAT GARBAGE DISPOSALS	ERS		ļ
Type of Bldg.	·		SEPTIC TANKS			!
☐ Commercial			HOUSE SEWERS			
Residential			ROOF LEADERS			-
Single			AUTOMATIC WASHERS			
☐ Multi Family	i		DISHWASHERS			
☐ New Construction			OTHER		··· 1	
Remodeling						-



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structu	r Third Class	figure a march
Darland Main	Octuber 28 1969	CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	•	nge establish da na da
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to et	ect alter repair demolish install the following	building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following	Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the ing specifications:	City of Portland, plans and
Location, 27 Brattle St. Owner's name and address. A T Snyder Real	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No.
Owner's name and address A T Snyder Real	Estate, Ita mannie 200	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	la, sa Payson St.	Telephone
Contractor's name and address		Telephone
Architect		
Proposed use of building		No. families
Last use	ing.	No. families
Material frame No. stories 2 Heat		
Other buildings on same lot		Fee \$ 5.00
Estimated cost \$	and the American	Fee Guillemannement
General De	scription of New Work	
		0
To demolish 2-story frame dwelling.		٥
Do you agree to tightly and permanen public or private sewers from this b supervision and to the approval of the	uilding or structure to be demo e Dept. of Public Works of the	lished, under the City of Portland? Yes.
land to remain vacant.	Sent to He	allis Dept. 10 NK 109
•	Reg'd from	Health Dept. 030/64
It is understood that this permit does not include insta the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO B.	llation of heating apparatus which is to be to	
Det	ails of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?		this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewa	ge}
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?	\$-\$0-000-1-10-0-10-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
Height average grade to top of plate		
Size, frontNo. stories	solid or filled land?	earth or sock?
Material of foundation Th	ickness, top bottom æl	lar
Kind of roofRise per foot		
No. of chimneys	s of lining Kind of h	eat
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or fu	ll size? Corner post:	Sills
Size Girder Columns under girder	Size Ma	t, on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16	5" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat :	oof span over 8 feet.
•	, 2nd, 3rd	
	2nd	
-	, 2nd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?	height?
	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be	accommodatednumber commurcial ca	ers to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually stored in the pr	oposed building?
PPROVED:	Miscellaneo	tiS
	Will work require disturbing of any tree	on a public street?DQ
Lieb ufgangs of the paper in the region region and region of the region of the contract of the contract of the region of the reg	Will there be in charge of the above	work a person competent to
al displacements and the second secon	see that the State and City requirem	ents pertaining thereto are
i destripending begin som di sang i sikon dhija daksa sang i ikanyan sa dang di sang di sang di sang di sang d	observed? yes	
fy desirf (nowthy) fright synod sampy signin galgalardet spring i filmospage i sit may fina the film with his bed are respect to be a y y y before held in		3
	O	

Inspection copy

NEW OWNER CETTER

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DU 3
Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspections Services Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 - 319 Ch. 33 Blk. A Lot 3 Location: 25 Brattle St.
Commira & Esten Inc. February 3, 1983 Expires: April 3, 1983
Portland, Maine 04101 Partland
Dear Sir: 70-13412
You are hereby notified, as owner of areat, that an inspection was made of the premises at 25 Brattle St., Portland, Me. by Code Enforcement Officer
Michael Nucent Violations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Codes (Minimum Standards for Housing) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".
In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before April 3, 1983. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from
this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the

time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this Notice.

Your cooperation will aid this Department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

Attachments:

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - M. Nugent (10; OWNER: Camara & Esten Inc. 25 Brattle Street, Portland, Maine 33-A-3 GEN. Notice of Housing Conditions EXPIRES: April 3, 1983 DATED: February 3, 1983 ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES - MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST BE CORRECTED. TILL EXISTMESEC. (S) 1. REAR EXTERIOR - porch - cracked 2. REAR-EXTERIOR - wall - broken-siding. 3-a 3. REAR EXTERIOR - window rotted trim. 4. FIRST FLOOR FRONT & THIRD FLOOR REAR HALL - Stainways - inoperative lights. OV 'IL - cellar - debris. cellar - dampness. Θ₩ FIRST FLOOR No smoke detectors. SECOND FLOOR OVERALL 7. KITCHEN - wall - peeling wall paper. KITCHEN - window ... worn sash, needs glazing. KITCHEN - floor - worn floor. 10. KITCHEN - sink - inoperative hot water. 11. Living RCOM - window - worn sash. 12. BATHROOM window - worn sash. 13. BATHROOM - floor - worm floor. 14. BATHROOM - totlet leaking. 3-b 15. BATHROOM floor mildew. 16. BEDROOM - wall - loose and cracked plaster. 17. BEDROOM - window - worn-cash. smoke detectors. — No STICE EXISTAR THIRD FLOOR OVERALL 18. KITCHEN - ceiling - buckled tiles. 3-b 19. KITY HEN - floor - missing tiles. 20. LIV NG ROOM - window - broken counterbalance cord. 21. FROM! BEDROOM - ceiling and wall - loose paint. 3-b REAR BEDROOM - ceiling - broken plaster. 3-b REAR BEDROOM - wall - pecling wall paper. 3-b FRONT HALL - ceiling and wall - peeling plaster and paint.

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR. DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

February 3, 1983

Camara & Esten Inc. P. O. Box 3646 Portland, Maine 04101

Re: 25 Brattle St.

Dear Sirs:

During a recent inspection by Code Enforcement Officer Michael Nugent of the property owned by you at 25 Brattle Street, it was that smoke detectors were missing in the following areas: , it was noted

"FER THE MAINE STATE STATUTES, "SEC. 1.25 MRSA 2464", WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A SMOKE ALARM MUST BE INSTALLED IN EACH AREA OF THIS STRUCTURE, AS LISTED BELOW:

First Floor & Second Floor

THE FIPE PREVENTION BUREAU HAS BEEN NOTIFIED OF THE ABOVE CONDITION(S). PLEASE CALL THE FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU AT 775-5451, EXT. 354, IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE INSTALLATION OF THE REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS:"

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

Lyle D. Noyes Inspection Services Division

Code Enforcement Officer & Nugent (10)

jmr

389 CONGRESS STREET • PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 • TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

-			
INSPECTO	R NUGENT		Market State of the State of th
-MOTECIO	R-TUUGENT	PROJECT	
		OWNER	
Issued c	HOUSING CONDITIONS	***************************************	BAMARA YESTER
2	Expired	HEARING NOTICE	
-2/3	183 4/2/02	Expired	FINAL NOTICE
A reinsper	ction res		Issued Expired
DATE	was made of the a	bove premises	
_	Send "CERRITIONS HAVE	bove premises and I recommend BEEN CORRECTED F COMPLIANCE	the following
	Send "CERTIFICATE C	OF COMPLIANCE"	action:
-	I Rebahi	If COMPLIANCE"	"POSTING RELEASE"
9/20/20	Time Extended To:	- Trogress	
70/01	Time Extended To:	in his	
	Time Extended To:	10/10/83 / RENG	VATCON
T		, , -	SEGNINUS OK
	UNSATISFACTORY Progr Send "HEARING NOTICE"	ess	J - 1/4
	NOTICE TO VACATE		
			"FINAL NCTICE"
	POST Dwelling Units		
	UNSATTERA		
. 1	UNSATISFACTORY Progres	38	-
	zo be	taken	
- 1	INSPECTOR"S REMARKS:		•
· -	Andrews of the Control of the Contro		
l-			
-			
<u> </u> -			
· _			
_			
		-	
1-			
<u> </u>			
INST	FRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:		
	TO INSPECTOR:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
-			
-			
And the same	THE YEST CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		
The said of the	And the second second	The state of the s	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

TO'Lt. Collins

FROM: Michael Nugent

subject: Lack of Smoke Detectors

The following location was found be deficient in the smoke detector dept.

25 BRATTLE ST.

c J. M



CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

December 20, 1988

Daniel & Teresita Cardona 2 Arnold Road Old Orchard Reach, ME 04064

Re: 25 Brattle St. 33-A-2 2nd. Floor Apt.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cardona:

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Code we recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Code

Enforcement Officer Burton MacIsaac of the property owned by you at 25 Brattle Street, 2nd. Fl. Apt., Portland. Maine. As a result of the inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandard housing conditions:

1. Secure services of licensed pest control oxirator for mouse infestation. 6-109

1.20-89 Waltham Pest Control exterminated mice;

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Artic Municipal Gode of the City of Portland, Maine, and must	le V of the be corrected (on or
Code of the City of Total		
before		

Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

r. Sammer detries Chief of Inspection Services

Burton MacIsaac (6) Code Enforcement Office

Inspection Services
Samuel P. Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

April 28, 1992

Daniel & Teresita Cardona

2 Arnold Rd IO MANOR (UAY

-008, ME 04064 SIACC, IN E.

(4072

Re: 25 Brattle St CBL #: 033-A-092005 DU: 3

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cardona,

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above referred property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (dousing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before June 28, 1992. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within 10 days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Article of the Ciry Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residence.

Sincerely,

Marland Wing
Code Enforcement Officer

Chief of Inspection Services

389 Congress Street · Portland, Maine 04101 · (207) 874-8704

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 25 "ratcle St Housing Conditions Date: April 28, 1992 Expiration Date: June 28, 1992

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

	to the second bindows - Missing Counter Balance	COLUB
1.	Int = 1st/2nd/3rd fls - Overall Windows - Missing Counter Balance	108-3
		108-2
_	Int - 1st fl/apt 1 - Bedroom - Hole in floor	100 %
2.	Int - 1st 11/apt 1 Windows Curboard - Missing Door	
3.	Int - 1st 11/apt ! - Kitchen Cupboard - Missing Door Int - 1st 11/apt ! - Kitchen Cupboard - Missing Door	113
1.	The _ 2nd f1 - Right Hallway - inopertive bight tander	108-2
_	o-1 21 - I ivingroom wall - missing - word-	
. C	Int - Znd II Living Claret - Loose Light Fixture	113
6.	Int - 2nd fl - Livingroom Closet - Loose Light Fixture Int - 2nd fl - Livingroom Closet - Loose Light Fixture	113
7.	Int - 2nd fl - Livingroom Wall - Missing Receptacle Cover Int - 2nd fl - Livingroom Wall - Missing Receptacle Cover	111-3
ø	The - 2nd fl - Bathroom - Broken lullet beat dotter	111-3
_	_ n r r nashaoom Tub = Leaking Faucet	
9.	Int - 2nd FI - Bathloom 140 Claret - Loose Light Fixture	113
10.	Int - 2nd fl - Bathtoom Ito Loset - Loose Light Fixture Int - 2nd fl - Front Bedroom Closet - Loose Light Fixture	108-3
	c_3 f1 _ Pront Regroom Window - Diones Gas -	108-3
110	Int - 2nd 11 - Front Bedroom Door Window - Broken Glass	
12.	, Int - sild 11 11000 m Miceing Boors	108-3
13.	Int - 2nd fl - Rear Bedroom - Missing Doors	

iche.

Č

Inspection Services
Samuel P. Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

April 28, 1992

Daniel & Teresita Cardona
-2-Arnold Rd 10 MANOR WAY
-008, ME 04064 SACO, ME

04072

Re: 25 Brattle St CBL #: 033-A-0023 DU:

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cardona,

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above referred property, it was noted that smoke detectors were missing/inoperable in some locations.

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors be installed in each apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When actuated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the individual unit. Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine of up to \$500 for each violation.

Re-insection of your property will be made in 24 hours. Lack of compliance will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

Loss control is a responsibility of your management. Our observations are intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible loss potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

Sincerely,

Marland Wing

Code Enforcement Officer

Chief of Inspection Services

389 Congress Street · Portland, Maine 04101 · (207) 874-8704



CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

January 25, 1988

Paniel & Teresita Cardona 2 Arnold Road Old Orchard Beach, Maine 04064

> Re: 25 Brattle St. 33-A-∙2 lst. Floor Apartment

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cardona:

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Code Enforcement Officer Burton MacIsaac of the property owned by you at 25 Brattle St , lst Fl. Apt. Portland, Maine. As a resul of the inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandard housing conditions:

- Damaged ceing panel in kitchen. 6-108
 Damaged ceiling panel in bathroom. 6-108
 Damaged flooring in bathroom. 6-108

- 4. Roach infestation. 6-109

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected on or before ____February 25, 1988

Failure t comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

Since cely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

Chief of Inspection

Bu tun MacIsaac, C.E.O.

389 CONGRESS STREET . PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 . TELEPHONE (207) 7.75-5451

c 7.10



CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

December 20, 1988

Daniel & Teresita Cardona 2 Arnold Road O' Orchard Beach, ME 04064

Re: 25 Brattle St. 33-A-2 2nd. Floor Apt.

Dear Mr. . Mrs. Cardona.

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Code Enforcement Officer Burton MacIsaac of the property owned by you at 25 Brattle Street, 2nd. Fl. Apt., Portland, maine. As a result of the inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandard housing conditions:

1. Secure services of licent ad pest control operator for mouse infestation. 6-109

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected on or

Tailure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

> Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Development

Chief of Taspection Services

Burton MacIsaac (6)

Code Enforcement Officer